HARMONY CAPITAL SERVICES LTD.

(CIN: L67120MH1994PLC288180)

Reg. Off: Office No. 8A, 8th Floor, Astral Centre,

470-B, N. M. Joshi Marg, Chinchpokli - West, Mumbai - 400 011.

Tel.: 022 2300 I206, Web Site: www.hcsl.co.in,E-mail: harmonycsl@yahoo.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sub:- Transfer of Shares of the Company in the Name of Mr. Rajendra Kumar Jain

Pursuant to the Circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018//139 dt. 06/11/2018 issued by SEBI and also any other applicable provisions of the Acts/Regulations, it is hereby informed that the Company has received Transfer Application from the Investor Mr. Rajendra Kumar Jain as per the details given bellow:

Sr.	Distinctive	Folic Nos.	Share	Name of	Name of	No. of
No.	Nos.		Certificate	the	the	Shares
			No.	Transferee	transferor	
					as per	
					Transfer	
					Form	
1	01939101-01939200	010114	19392	Shali	Rajendra	100
				Paruthy	Kumar Jain	
2	01939201-01939400	010115	19393-	Narendra	Rajendra	200
			19394	Kumar	Kumar Jain	
3	01939401-01939600	010116	19395-	Kusum	Rajendra	200
			19396	Kumra	Kumar Jain	
4	01939701-01939800	010117	19398	Saroj Kumra	Rajendra	100
					Kumar Jain	
5	01939801-01940000	010118	19399-	Mahesh	Rajendra	200
			19400	Kumra	Kumar Jain	
6	01940001-01940300	010119	19401-	Veena	Rajendra	300
			19403	Kumari	Kumar Jain	

Accordingly we hereby bring to the Notice of the General Public that any person/entity or authority who has objection to this Transfer of Securities as referred above shall intimate in writing to the attention of the Company Secretary of the Company or its Registrar & Transfer Agents within 3 days of publishing this Notice in the Newspaper and if no objection is received or intimated to the Company or its Registrar & Transfer Agents within the Stipulated period of 30 days, The Company shall forthwith proceed with the transfer of above said shares in the name of Mr. Rajendra Kumar Jain. Further the Company or its Registrar & Transfer Agents or any of its officer of the both Company and Registrar & Transfer Agents will not be responsible for any claim whatsoever arising or lodged with the Company after period of 30 days from the date if this Notice and no claim whatsoever will not be entertained thereafter in connection with the above referred Transfer of Shares.

Date: 20.03.2019 Place: MUMBAI For Harmony Capital Services Limited Sd/-

Registrar and Transfer Agents

Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd Unit No. 1, Luthra Ins. Premises, Andheri Kurla Road, Safed Pool, Andheri – East, Mumbai – 400 072 Email: sharexindia@vsnl.com

Fax. No. 022-28512885.

Tel. No. 22-28515606/5644/6338

Company Secretary